03-29-2004

Attorney Do	cket No.	KOCH.	102623
-------------	----------	-------	--------

Express Mail 140.		B1881 6114 6811 (88)		Recorded December 110 Clarifold			
FORM PTO-1595				SHEET	SHEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To The Hanarable Commissi	102706450 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the						
						51601.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Koch-Glitsch, LP		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No			Name:	Su	Izer Chemtech		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Street Address	: Hegifeldstrasse 10 CH-8404 Winterthur			
✓ Assignment			City:				
			State:	Sw	vitzerland		
			Zip:				
Other:			Additional nam	ne(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No	
Execution Date: 3/15/04		<u> </u>					
Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				0		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application	n, the	execution date o	of the applicatio	n is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):		В.	Patent No.(s):	5,520,460			
	Additional numbers	attach	ed? 🗌 Yes	⊠ No		April 100 Carlos	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. 7.	Total number of Total fee (37 of	of applications a	and patents involved.	1 \$ 40.00	
Name: Michael B. I	Hurd		Enclosed	d (See	Patent Application Transm	nittal Form)	
Internal Address: Shook, Har	dy & Bacon L.L.P.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2555 Grand	i Blvd.						
City: Kansas City	/	8.	Deposit Accou	ınt No.: 19-21	12		
State: Missouri			(Attach duplica	ate copy of this	page if paying by deposit	account)	
Zip: 64108-2613	3						
	DO NO	T USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.		,					
To the best of my knowledge a document.	\sim 4	mation	is true and corre	ect and any atta	ached copy is a true copy o	of the original	
Michael B. Hurd	Mulian		wd		3-22-04		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

Signature

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of person signing

40.00 OP

1406112v1

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koch-Glitsch, LP, a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 4111 E. 37th Street North, Wichita, County of Sedgwick, and State of Kansas ("Assignor") is the owner of record by <u>nunc pro tunc</u> assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,520,460, which assignment was recorded at Reel 013634, Frame 0820; and

WHEREAS, Sulzer Chemtech, a Swiss aktiengesellschaft, having its principal place of business at Hegifeldstrasse 10, CH-8404 Winterthur, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said U.S. Patent No. 5,520,460.

NOW, THEREFORE for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,520,460, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and foreign counterparts thereof, and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of said U.S. Patent No. 5,520,460 and all claims for damages for past infringement of the same; and

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all power of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

REEL: 015127 FRAME: 0295

IN WITNESS WHEREOF ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date shown below. This Assignment is effective as of March 15 KOCH-GLITSCH, LP By KGGP, LLC, It's General Partner Title: STATE OF KANSAS)) ss: COUNTY OF SEDGWICK) On this 15h day of March, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the State of Kansas, personally appeared Bradley E. Haddock, to me known and known me to be Secretary of KGGP, LLC, General Partner of Koch-Glitsch, LP who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said Koch-Glitsch, LP, and acknowledges the same to be his own free act and deed. ANGELA R. GLEESON

RECORDED: 03/25/2004

PATENT REEL: 015127 FRAME: 0296